
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4268
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a provision to install hundred telephone connections out of turn in a Constituency within thirty days of such recommendation made by each Member of Parliament;

(b) if so, whether the Government has conducted/proposes to conduct any review about the said process;and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) Yes, Madam. However, connection is to be provided subject to technical feasibility.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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